The Company's board of directors has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the risk management framework. The Company's management oversees how
management monitors compliance with the risk management policies and procedures, and reviews the adequacy of the risk management framework in relation to the risks faced
by the Company.

The Company’s principal financial liabilities comprise loans and borrowings, trade and other payables. The main purpose of these financial liabilities is to finance the Company’s
operations. The Company’s principal financial assets include loans, trade and other receivables, and cash and cash equivalents that derive directly from its operations.

The note presents information about the Company's exposure to each of the above risks, the Company's objectives, policies and processes for measuring and managing risk, and
the Company's management of capital. Further quantitative disclosures are included throughout these financial statements.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to
the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

Mahindra Aerostructures Private Limited
Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

b. Interest rate sensitivity

Particulars
 Average Interest

Rate

 Increase/
decrease in base

points
Effect on profit before tax

March 31, 2020
Interest Rates increased by 50 bps 9.80%  +50 Increase in interest by Rs. 6.69 Lakhs
Interest Rates reduced by 30 bps 9.80%  -50 Reduction in interest by Rs. 6.69 Lakhs
March 31, 2019
Interest Rates increased by 50 bps 9.44%  +50 Increase in interest by Rs. 46.64 Lakhs
Interest Rates reduced by 30 bps 9.44%  -50 Reduction in interest by Rs. 46.64 Lakhs

 in Foreign
Currency in lakhs

 Rs. In lakhs
 in Foreign
Currency in

lakhs
 Rs. In lakhs

In USD   -   -   0.64   45.75

Less than 1 month

Rs. In lakhs

Particulars
 Increase /decrease

in basis points
 Effect on profit

before tax

 Increase
/decrease in
basis points

 Effect on profit
before tax-

AUD  +50   -   +50   0.00
EUR  +50   (0.46)  +50   0.23
GBP  +50   (0.00)  +50   (0.07)
USD  +50   11.29  +50   5.66
SGD  +50   0.02  +50   -

AUD  -50   -   -50   (0.00)
EUR  -50   0.46  -50   (0.23)
GBP  -50   0.00  -50   0.07
USD  -50   (11.29)  -50   (5.66)
SGD  -50   (0.02)  -50   -

(ii) Credit risk

a. Trade Receivable

Rs. In lakhs
Particulars 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19
Not Due 1,809.31 1,279.26
< 30 days 79.68 164.16
30-60 days 32.44 127.41
61-180 days 5.93 84.14
181-360 days -   3.32
> 360 days -   0.00
Total 1,927.36 1,658.29

The foreign exchange forward contracts will mature within 12 months. The table below analyzes the derivative financial instruments sell contracts into relevant maturity
groupings based on the remaining period as on the balance sheet date:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held
constant, the company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment, showing a significantly higher volatility